

February 22, 2022

Investee AnyMind Group Inc. Approved for Listing on TSE Mothers

Dream Incubator Inc. (hereinafter, "DI") hereby announces that its principal investee AnyMind Group Inc. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director and CEO: Kosuke Sogo) obtained approval for the listing of its shares on the Mothers market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange on February 22, 2022.

Founded in 2016, AnyMind Group operates 17 locations in 13 markets worldwide, and develops and offers a platform for providing comprehensive support for brands, from product planning and production to e-commerce system development and operation, marketing, and logistics operations.

DI owns 1,176,000 shares in AnyMind Group (shareholding ratio: 2.28%, based on the number of shares outstanding).

[Reference] AnyMind Group Inc.'s website: https://anymindgroup.com/

■ About Dream Incubator Inc. (<u>https://www.dreamincubator.co.jp/en/</u>)

DI works not only to develop services for client companies, but also to produce businesses that transform society and infuse energy into the Japanese economy. DI achieves this by combining strategic consulting skills—the most universal, valuable, and fundamental skills in the business sphere—with managerial abilities honed by a pragmatic and ownership-spirited mindset fostered through our incubation initiatives.

※Main Investment Portfolio: <u>http://www.dreamincubator.co.jp/investment</u>

[Press release inquiries] Dream Incubator Inc. Incubation Department Tel: +81-3-5532-3200 / Email: <u>info@dreamincubator.co.jp</u>